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097-03691 #

SDI

Survey Report
Company: CHESAPEAKE OPERATING, INC. Date:  11/30/2010 Time: 08:50:33 . Page: 1
Field: Upshur, WV Co-ordinate(NE) Reference: Well: 3H, Grid North
Site: Mark Harper Vertical (TVD) Reference: GL 1857'+15RKB 1872.0
Well: 3H Section (VS) Reference: Well (0.00N,0.00E,340.00Azi)
Wellpath: OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature Db: Sybase
Field: Upshur, WV
Map System:US State Plane Coordinate System 1927 Map Zone: . West Virginia, Southern Zone
Geo Datum: NAD27 (Clarke 1866) Coordinate System: Well Centre
Sys Datum: Mean Sea Level Geomagnetic Model: IGRF2010
Site: Mark Harper
Site Position: Northing: 673370.70 ft Latitude: 38 50 49.709 N
From: Map Easting: 2199161.60 ft Longitude: 80 18 2682W
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 ft North Reference: Grid
Ground Level: 1857.00 ft Grid Convergence: 0.43 deg
Well: 3H Slot Name:
Well Position: +N/-S 0.00 ft Northing: 673370.70 ft Latitude: 38 50 49.709 N
+E/-W 0.00 ft Easting: 2199161.60 ft Longitude: 80 18 2682W
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 it
Wellpath: OH Drilled From: Surface
. Tie-on Depth: 0.00 ft
Current Datum:  GL 1857'+15RKB Height 1872.00 ft  Above System Datum:  Mean Sea Level
Magnetic Data: 11/24/2010 Declination: -8.57 deg
Field Strength: 52455 nT Mag Dip Angle: 66.74 deg
Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction
ft ft ft deg
0.00 0.00 0.00 340.00
Survey Program for Definitive Wellpath :
Date: 11/30/2010 Validated: No Version: 1
Actual From To Survey Toolcode Tool Name
ft it
0.00 6330.00 Survey #1 (0.00-6330.00) NS-GYRO-MS North sensing gyrocompassing m
6330.00 13390.00 Survey #2 (6330.00-13390.00) SDI MWD SDI MWD - Standard ver 1.0.1
Survey
MD Incl Azim TVD +N/-S +E/-W VS DLS Build Turn Tool/Comment
it deg deg ft ft ft - ft deg/100ft deg/100ft deg/100ft
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 TIE LINE
100.00 0.75 184.16 100.00 -0.65 -0.05 -0.60 0.75 0.75 0.00 NS-GYRO-MS
200.00 1.00 9.33 199.99 -0.44 0.05 -0.43 1.75 0.25 -174.83 NS-GYRO-MS
300.00 0.75 203.49 299.99 -0.18 -0.07 -0.15 1.74 -0.25 -165.84 NS-GYRO-MS
400.00 0.75 149.66 399.98 -1.35 0.00 -1.27 . 0.68 0.00 -53.83 NS-GYRO-MS
500.00 0.50 64.82 499.98 -1.73 0.72 -1.87 0.86 -025 -84.84 NS-GYRO-MS
600.00 0.75 163.99 599.97 -2.17 1.30 -2.48 0.97 0.25 99.17 NS-GYRO-MS
700.00 0.50 155.15 699.97 -3.20 1.66 -3.57 0.27 -0.25 -8.84 NS-GYRO-MS
800.00 1.00 156.32 799.96 -4.39 2.20 -4.88 0.50 0.50 1.17 NS-GYRO-MS
900.00 1.00 157.48 899.94 -6.00 2.88 -6.62 0.02 0.00 1.16 NS-GYRO-MS
1000.00 0.75 155.64 999.93 -7.40 3.48 -8.14 0.25 -0.25 -1.84 NS-GYRO-MS
1100.00 1.00 131.81 1099.92 -8.58 4.40 -9.57 0.44 0.25 -23.83 NS-GYRO-MS
1200.00 1.00 166.97 1199.91 -10.01 5.25 -11.20 0.60 0.00 35.16 NS-GYRO-MS
1300.00 1.00 141.14 1299.89 -11.54 6.00 -12.89 0.45 0.00 -25.83 NS-GYRO-MS
[ 1400.00 1.00 147.12 1399.88 -12.95 7.02 -14.57 0.10 0.00 5.98 NS-GYRO-MS
1500.00 1.00 15428  1499.86 -14.47 7.87 -16.29 0.12 0.00 7.16 NS-GYRO-MS
1600.00 0.75 155.45 1599.85 -15.85 8.52 -17.81 0.25 -0.25 1.17 - NS-GYRO-MS
1700.00 0.75 168.61 1699.84 -17.09 8.92 -19.11 0.17 0.00 13.16 NS-GYRO-MS
1800.00 0.75 227.77 1799.83 -18.17 8.57 -20.00 0.74 0.00 59.16 NS-GYRO-MS
1900.00 0.50 102.94 1899.83 -18.71 8.51 -20.49 1.11 -0.25 -124.83 NS-GYRO-MS
2000.00 0.50 215.10 1999.83 -19,16 8.68 -20.98 0.83 0.00 112.16 NS-GYRO-MS
2100.00 0.50 69.27  2099.83 -19.36 8.84 -21.22 0.96 0.00 -145.83 NS-GYRO-MS
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Survey Report

Company: CHESAPEAKE OPERATING, INC. Date: 11/30/2010 Time: 08:50:33 Page: 2

Field: Upshur, WV Co-ordinate(NE) Reference: Well: 3H, Grid North

Site: Mark Harper Vertical (TVD) Reference: GL 1857'+15RKB 1872.0

Well: 3H Section (VS) Reference: Well (0.00N,0.00E,340.00Azi)

Wellpath: OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature Db: Sybase
Survey

MD Incl Azim TVD +N/-S +E/-W VS DLS Build Turn Tool/Comment
ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ft deg/100ft deg/100ft

2200.00 0.50 38.43 2199.82 -18.87 9.52 -20.99 0.27 0.00 -30.84 NS-GYRO-MS
2300.00 0.50 210.59 2299.82 -18.90 9.57 -21.03 1.00 0.00 172.16 NS-GYRO-MS
2400.00 0.75 358.51 2399.82 -18.62 9.33 -20.69 1.20 0.25 147.92 NS-GYRO-MS
2500.00 0.75 208.42 2499.82 -18.54 . 9.00 -20.50 1.45 0.00 -150.09 NS-GYRO-MS
2600.00 0.50 229.34 2599.81 -19.40 8.36 -21.09 0.33 -0.25 20.92 NS-GYRO-MS
2700.00 0.50 232.25 2699.81 -19.96 7.68 -21.38 0.03 0.00 291 NS-GYRO-MS
2800.00 0.75 248.16 2799.80 -20.47 6.73 -21.53 0.30 0.25 15.91 NS-GYRO-MS
2900.00 0.75 273.08 2899.79 -20.68 5.47 -21.30 0.32 0.00 24.92 NS-GYRO-MS
3000.00 1.00 248.99 2999.78 -20.95 4.00 -21.06 0.44 0.25 -24.09 NS-GYRO-MS
3100.00 1.50 282.91 3099.76 -20.97 1.91 -20.36 0.87 0.50 33.92 NS-GYRO-MS
3200.00 2.00 280.83 3199.71 -20.35 -1.08 -18.76 0.50 0.50 -2.08 NS-GYRO-MS
3300.00 2.50 277.75 3299.63 -19.73 -4.96 -16.85 0.51 0.50 -3.08 NS-GYRO-MS
3400.00 3.25 269.24 3399.51 -19.47 -9.95 -14.90 0.86 0.75 -8.51 NS-GYRO-MS
3500.00 3.25 270.15 3499.35 -19.50 -15.62 -12.99 0.05 0.00 0.91 NS-GYRO-MS
3600.00 3.50 272.07 3599.17 -19.39 -21.51 -10.86 0.27 0.25 1.92 NS-GYRO-MS
3700.00 2.50 273.89 3699.03 -19.13 -26.73 -8.83 1.00 -1.00 1.82 NS-GYRO-MS
3800.00 2.00 268.80 3798.96 -19.02 -30.65 -7.39 0.54 -0.50 -5.09 NS-GYRO-MS
3900.00 1.75 266.71 3898.90 -19.14 -33.92 -6.39 0.26 -0.25 -2.09 NS-GYRO-MS
4000.00 0.75 115.62 3998.89 -19.51 -34.86 -6.41 2.43 -1.00 -151.09 NS-GYRO-MS
4100.00 0.75 101.53 4098.88 -19.93 -33.62 -7.22 0.18 0.00 -14.09 NS-GYRO-MS
4200.00 1.00 117.45  4198.87 -20.46 -32.21 -8.21 0.35 0.25 15.92 NS-GYRO-MS
4300.00 - 1.00 118.51 4298.86 -21.28 -30.67 -9.51 0.02 0.00 1.06 NS-GYRO-MS
4400.00 . 1.00 118.58 4398.84 -22.11 -29.13 -10.81 0.00 0.00 0.07 NS-GYRO-MS
4500.00 0.75 57.64 4498.83 -22.18 -27.82 -11.33 0.91 -0.25 -60.94 NS-GYRO-MS
4600.00 0.50 36.70 4598.82 -21.48 -27.00 -10.95 0.33 -0.25 -20.94 NS-GYRO-MS
4700.00 0.75 51.76 4698.82 -20.72 -26.23 -10.50 0.30 0.25 15.06 NS-GYRO-MS
4800.00 0.75 46.83 4798.81 -19.87 -25.24 -10.04 0.06 0.00 -4.93 NS-GYRO-MS
43900.00 0.75 81.89 4898.80 -19.33 -24.11 -9.92 0.45 0.00 35.06 NS-GYRO-MS
5000.00 1.00 111.96 4998.79 -19.56 -22.65 -10.64 0.51 0.25 30.07 NS-GYRO-MS
5100.00 1.00 117.03 5098.78 -20.29 -21.07 -11.86 0.09 0.00 5.07 NS-GYRO-MS
5200.00 1.75 106.10 5198.75 -21.11 -18.82 -13.40 0.79 0.75 -10.93 NS-GYRO-MS
5300.00 2.00 106.48 5298.69 -22.03 -15.68 -15.33 0.25 0.25 0.38 NS-GYRO-MS
5400.00 1.75 102.54  5398.64 -22.85 -12.52 -17.19 0.28 -0.25 -3.94 'NS-GYRO-MS
5500.00 1.50 82.60 5498.60 -23.02 -9.73 -18.30 0.61 -0.25 -19.94 NS-GYRO-MS
5600.00 2.50 103.68 5598.54 -23.36 -6.31 -19.79 1.23 1.00 21.08 NS-GYRO-MS
5700.00 2.25 117.75 5698.45 -24.79 -2.46 -22.46 0.63 -0.25 14.07 NS-GYRO-MS
5800.00 2.25 207.77 5798.40 -27.44 -1.63 -25.23 3.18 0.00 90.02 NS-GYRO-MS
5900.00 2.75 225.82 5898.31 -30.85 -4.27 -27.53 0.93 0.50 18.05 NS-GYRO-MS
6000.00 2.00 233.91 5998.22 -33.55 -7.40 -29.00 0.82 -0.75 8.09 NS-GYRO-MS
6100.00 1.75 237.97 6098.17 -35.39 -10.10 -29.80 0.28 -0.25 4.06 NS-GYRO-MS
6200.00 1.50 239.04 6198.13 -36.87 -12.52 -30.37 0.25 -0.25 1.07 NS-GYRO-MS
6300.00 1.50 241.08 6298.09 -38.18 -14.79 -30.82 0.05 0.00 2.04 NS-GYRO-MS
6330.00 1.50 233.11 6328.08 -38.61 -15.45 -30.99 0.69 0.00 -26.57 NS-GYRO-MS
6394.00 0.93 246.96 6392.07 -39.31 -16.59 -31.27 1.00 ~ -0.89 21.64 SDI MWD

| 6456.00 1.01 254.92 6454.06 -39.65 -17.58 -31.25 0.25 0.13 12.84 SDI MWD
6488.00 1.25 265.60 6486.05 -39.75 -18.21 -31.13 0.99 0.75 33.37 SDI MWD
6519.00 2.67 305.91 6517.04 -39.35 -19.13 -30.44 6.12 458 130.03 SDI MWD
6550.00 5.59 322.63 6547.95 -37.73 -20.63 -28.40 10.09 9.42 53.94 SDI MWD
6582.00 7.77 330.12 6579.74 -34.61 -22.65 -24.78 7.32 6.81 23.41 SDI MWD
6613.00 9.61 333.19 6610.38 -30.49 -24.86 -20.15 6.12 5.94 9.90 SDI MWD
6645.00 11.60 336.84 6641.83 -25.15 -27.33 -14.28 6.56 6.22 11.41 SDI MWD
6677.00 14.28 342.32 6673.02 -18.43 -29.80 -7.12 9.20 8.37 17.12 Sbi MWD -
6708.00 16.39 344.67 6702.91 -10,56 -32.12 1.06 7.09 6.81 7.58 SbI MWD
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Survey Report
Company: CHESAPEAKE OPERATING, INC. Date: 11/30/2010 Time: 08:50:33 Page: 3
Field: Upshur, WV Co-ordinate(NE) Reference: Well: 3H, Grid North
Site: Mark Harper ) Vertical (TVD) Reference: GL 1857'+15RKB 1872.0
Well: 3H Section (VS) Reference: Well (0.00N,0.00E,340.00Azi)
Wellpath: OH Survey Calculation Method: ~ Minimum Curvature Db: Sybase
Survey
MD Incl Azim TVD +N/-S +E/-W VS DLS Build Turn Tool/Comment
ft deg deg ft ft ft it deg/100ft deg/100ft deg/100ft
6740.00 18.18 345.31 6733.46 -1.38 -34.58 10.53 5.63 5.59 2.00 SDI MWD
6771.00 20.39 346.20 6762.72 8.54 -37.09 20.71 7.19 7.13 2.87 SDI MWD
6803.00 22.89 346.67  6792.47 20.01 -39.86 32.44 . 7.88 7.81 1.47 SDI MWD
6834.00 24.96 346.24  6820.80 32.24 -42.80 44.93 6.70 6.68 -1.39 SDI MWD
6866.00 27.12 347.26  6849.55 45.91 -46.02 58.88 6.89 6.75 3.19 SDI MWD
6897.00 29.55 348.43  6876.83 60.29 -49.11 73.45 8.04 7.84 3.77 SDI MWD
6928.00 32.48 347.56  6903.40 75.91 -52.44 89.27 9.56 9.45 -2.81 SDI MWD
6960.00 34.96 346.52  6930.01 93.22 -56.42 106.90 7.96 7.75 -3.25 SDI MWD

6991.00 37.58 346.25  6955.01 111.04 -60.74 125.12 8.47 8.45 -0.87 -SDI MWD
7023.00 40.43 346.25  6979.87 130.60 -65.53 145.14 8.91 8.91 0.00 SDI MWD

7055.00 42.63 346.15  7003.82 151.21 -70.59 166.23 6.88 6.87 -0.31 SDI MWD
7086.00 45.69 345.12  7026.06 172,12 -75.95 187.72 10.14 9.87 -3.32 SDI MWD
7118.00 48.37 345.10  7047.87 194.75 -81.97 211.04 8.38 8.37 -0.06 SDI MWD
7149.00 51.15 344.61 7067.89 217.59 -88.15 234.62 9.05 8.97 -1.58 SDI-MWD
7180.00 54.54. 343.20  7086.62 241.32 -95.01 259.26 11562  10.94 -4.55 SDI MWD

7211.00 57.64 342,70  7108.91 26591  -102.55 284.95 10.09 10.00 -1.61 SDI MWD
7242.00 59.68 342,58  7120.03 29119  -110.45 311.40 6.59 6.58 -0.35 SDI MWD
7274.00 61.53 342,70 = 7135.74 317.79  -118.77 339.25 5.79 5.78 0.34 SDI MWD
7305.00 64.24 343.36  7149.86 34418  -126.82 366.80 8.94 8.74 2.13 SDI MWD
7337.00 66.14 - 343.01 7163.29 37199 -1356.22 395.80 6.02 5.94 -1.09 SDi MWD

7354.00 67.59 343.03  7169.97 386.94 -139.78 411.41 8.53 8.53 0.12 SDI MWD
7391.00 71.93 34346 718277 420.17  -149.79 446.06 11.78  11.73 1.16 SDI MWD
7422.00 = 73.58 343.41 7191.96 448,55  -158.23 475.62 5.32 5.32 -0.16 SDI MWD
7454.00 76.47 34243  7200.23 478.09  -167.31 506.49 9.50 9.03 -3.06 SDI MWD
7486.00 79.40 341.87  7206.91 507.88 -176.90 537.75 9.31 9.16 -1.75 SDI MWD

7518.00 82.96 34112  7211.82 537.86 -186.94 569.36 1136 1112 -2.34 SDI MWD
7550.00 85.12 341.74  7215.14 568.03 -197.07 601.17 7.02 6.75 1.94 SDI MWD
7581.00 87.55 34176 721712 597.41 -206.76 632.09 7.84 7.84 0.06 SDI MWD
7613.00 89.80 341.05  7217.86 627.72  -216.96 664.07 7.37 7.03 -2.22 'SDI MWD
7645.00 90.34 340.61 7217.82 657.95  -227.47 696.07 2,18 1.69 -1.37 SDI MWD

7708.00 89.97 340.22  7217.65 717.30  -248.58 759.07 0.85 -0.59 -0.62 SDI MWD
7772.00 90.07 340.40 7217.63 77756  -270.15 823.07 0.32 0.16 0.28 SDI MWD
7835.00 90.20 339.62  7217.48 836.77  -291.68 886.07 1.26 0.21 -1.24 SDI MWD
7899.00 90.03 339.40 7217.35 896.72  -314.09 950.06 0.43 -0.27 -0.34 SDI MWD
7962.00 90.00 339.15  7217.34 955.64 -336.38 1013.06 0.40 -0.05 -0.40 SDI MWD

8026.00 89.46 338.53  7217.64 101532 -359.48 1077.04 1.28 -0.84 -0.97 SDI MWD
8089.00 90.92 339.76  7217.43 1074.19  -381.91 1140.03 3.03 232 1.95 SDI MWD
8152.00 88.55 338.31 7217.72 1133.02 -404.45 1203.02 4.41 -3.76 -2.30 SDI MWD
8216.00 89.06 338.06  7219.06 119242  -428.23  1266.97 0.89 0.80 -0.39 SDI MWD
8280.00 89.50 340.57  7219.86 1252.28  -450.83  1330.96 3.98 0.69 3.92 SDI MWD

8343.00 88.96 342.04  7220.71 1311.95  -471.02  1393.93 2.49 -0.86 2.33 SDI MWD
8407.00 88.15 341.63  7222.32 1372.74  -490.97 1457.88 1.42 -1.27 -0.64 SDi MWD
8470.00 88.29 342,33  7224.28 143262 -510.45  1520.81 1.13 0.22 1.11 SDI MWD
8534.00 88.46 342.05  7226.09 1493.53  -530.01 1584.74 0.51 0.27 -0.44 SDI MWD
8598.00 - 90.67 342.83  7226.58 1554.54  -549.32  1648.67 3.66 3.45 1.22 SDI MWD
' 8661.00 88.66 342.24  7226.95 1614.64  -568.23 1711.61 3.33 -3.19 -0.94 SDI MWD

8725.00 91.18 34252  7227.04 1675.63 -587.60 177555 . 3.96 3.94 0.44 SDI MWD
8789.00 86.37 340.23 7228.41 1736.24  -608.03  1839.49 8.32 -7.52 -3.58 SDI MWD
8852.00 84.34 339.12 ~ 7233.51 179512  -629.83 1902.28 3.67 -3.22 -1.76 SDI MWD
8916.00 84.41 338.15  7239.78 1854.44  -653.04 1965.95 1.51 0.11 -1.52 SDI MWD

8979.00 86.54 338.63 7244.75 191282 -676.17  2028.73 3.47 3.38 0.76 SDI MWD
9042.00 88.42 338.85  7247.52 1971.47  -698.99  2091.65 3.00 2.98 0.35 SDI MWD -
9106.00 87.92 337.98  7249.56 2030.95 -722.52 2155.59 1.57 -0.78 -1.36 SDI MWD
9169.00 88.35 338.14  7251.61 2089.36  -746.04 2218.52 0.73 0.68 0.25 SDI MWD
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Company: CHESAPEAKE OPERATING, INC. Date: 11/30/2010 Time: 08:50:33 Page: 4
Field: Upshur, WV Co-ordinate(NE) Reference: Well: 3H, Grid North
Site: Mark Harper Vertical (TVD) Reference: GL 1857'+15RKB 1872.0
Well: 3H Section (VS) Reference: Well (0.00N,0.00E,340.00Azi)
Wellpath: OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature Db: Sybase
Survey
MD Incl Azim TVD +N/-S +E/-W VS DLS Build Turn Tool/Comment
ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ft deg/100ft deg/100ft
9231.00 89.03 338.92 7253.03 2147.04 -768.73 2280.48 1.67 1.10 1.26 SDI MWD
9294.00 88.62 338.10 7254.32 2205.65 -791.81 2343.45 1.45 -0.65 -1.30 SDI MWD
9357.00 87.61 336.79 7256.40 2263.80 -815.96 2406.35 2.62 -1.60 -2.08 SD! MWD
9421.00 88.42 337.45 7258.61 232273 -840.82 2470.23 1.63 1.27 1.03 . SDI MWD
9484.00 88.62 337.60 7260.24 2380.92 -864.90 2533.15 0.40 0.32 0.24 SDI MWD
9548.00 87.25 336.07 7262.55 2439.72  -890.06 2597.01 3.21 -2.14 -2.39 SDIMWD
9612.00 87.58 335.71 7265.43 2498.08 -916.17 2660.78 0.76 0.52 -0.56 SDI MWD
9675.00 88.86 336.39 7267.39 2555.62 -941.74 2723.59 2.30 2.03 1.08 SDI MWD
9738.00 91.28 339.14 7267.31 2613.93 -965.57 2786.54 5.81 3.84 4.37 SDI MWD
9802.00 91.41 339.23 7265.81 2673.74  -988.31  2850.51 0.25 0.20 0.14 SDI MWD
9863.00 91.01 338.73 7264.52 2730.66 -1010.18 2911.49 1.05 -0.66 -0.82 SDIMWD
9927.00 91.14 338.52 7263.32 2790.25 -1033.50 2975.46 0.39 0.20 -0.33 SDIMWD
9990.00 90.67 338.95 7262.33 2848.95 -1056.35 3038.43 1.01 -0.75 0.68 SDIMWD
10054.00 91.01 340.22 7261.39 2908.93 -1078.67 3102.42 2.05 0.53 1.98 SDIMWD
10117.00 92.52 340.78 7259.45 2968.28 -1099.69 3165.39 2.56 2.40 0.89 SDIMWD
10180.00 92.59 340.47 7256.64 3027.66 -1120.57 3228.32 0.50 0.11 -0.49 SDIMWD
10244.00 91.21 339.19 7254.52 3087.70 -1142.63 3292.29 2.94 -2.16 -2.00 SDIMWD
10308.00 91.01 339.10 7253.28 3147.49 -1165.41  3356.27 0.34 -0.31 -0.14 SDIMWD
10371.00 89.46 338.69 7253.02 3206.26 -1188.09 3419.25 2.54 -2.46 -0.65 SDIMWD
10434.00 88.46 340.76 7254.16 3265.35 -1209.92 3482.24 3.65 -1.59 3.29 SDIMWD
10498.00 90.00 342.27 7255.02 3326.03 -1230.20 3546.20 3.37 2.41 2.36 SDIMWD
10562.00  91.85 343.15 7253.99 3387.13 -1249.22  3610.12 3.20 2.89 1.37 SDI MWD
10625.00 93.06 343.55 7251.29 3447.43 -1267.26  3672.95 2.02 1.92 0.63 SDIMWD
10689.00 92.89 343.55 7247.97 3508.73 -1285.36  3736.75 0.27 -0.27 0.00 SDI MWD
10753.00 93.09 342.65 7244.63 3569.88 -1303.94  3800.56 1.44 0.31 -1.41 SDI MWD
10817.00 92.55 342.31 7241.48 3630.84 -1323.18 3864.43 1.00 -0.84 -0.53 SDIMWD
10880.00 91.51 341.34 7239.25 3690.66 -1342.82 3927.35 2.26 -1.65 -1.54 SDIMWD
10943.00 92.56 341.04 7237.01 3750.25 -1363.12  3990.30 1.73 1.67 -0.48 SDIMWD
11007.00 95.02 341.94 7232.78 3810.80 -1383.39  4054.13 4.09 3.84 1.41 SDIMWD
11071.00 95.51 342.64 7226.91 3871.51 -1402.78 4117.81 1.33 0.77 1.09 SDI MWD
11133.00 92.25 342.39 7222,72 3930.51 -1421.36 4179.60 5.27 -5.26 -0.40 SDIMWD
11196.00 91.38 342.00 7220.72 3990.46 -1440.61 4242.52 1.51 -1.38 -0.62 SDIMWD
11260.00 90.30 340.97 7219.78 4051.14 -1460.93  4306.49 2.33 -1.69 -1.61 SDIMWD
11324.00 90.50 341.12 7219.34 4111.66 -1481.72  4370.48 0.39 0.31 0.23 SDIMWD
11387.00 90.17 340.56 7218.97 417117  -1502.40  4433.47 1.03 -0.52 -0.89 SDI MWD
11451.00 91.55 341.93 7218.01 4231.77 -1522.97 4497.45 3.04 2.16 214 SDI MWD
11514.00 89.36 339.08 7217.51 429114 -1543.99  4560.43 5.70 -3.48 -4.52 SDIMWD
11578.00 91.21 339.99 7217.19 4351.10 -1566.37 4624.42 3.22 2.89 1.42 SDI MWD
11641.00 90.40 339.04 7216.30 4410.11 -1588.41  4687.42 1.98 -1.29 -1.51 SDIMWD
11705.00 91.61 339.78 7215.18 4470.01 -1610.92 4751.40 2.22 1.89 1.16 SDIMWD
11768.00 92.08 339.54 7213.15 4529.05 -1632.80 4814.37 0.84 0.75 -0.38 SDIMWD
11832.00 90.07 337.86 7211.95 4588.66 -1656.05 4878.33 4.09 -3.14 -2.62 SDI MWD
11895.00 90.44 337.51 7211.67 4646.94 -1679.97 4941.28 0.81 0.59 -0.56 SDI MWD
11959.00 90.84 337.82 7210.96 4706.14 -1704.29  5005.22 0.79 0.62 048 SDI MWD
12023.00 90.84 337.84 7210.02 4765.40 -1728.44 5069.17 0.03 0.00 0.03 SDIMWD
1 12086.00 89.56 336.34 7209.80 4823.43 -1752.96 5132.09 3.13 -2.03 -2.38 SDIMWD
12149.00 88.39 336.06 7210.92 4881.06 -1778.38 5194.94 1.91 -1.86 -0.44 SDIMWD
12213.00 88.99 336.39. 7212.39 4939.61 -1804.17 5258.78 1.07 0.94 0.52 SDI MWD
12277.00 88.36 335.63 7213.87 4998.07 -1830.19 5322.61 1.54 -0.98 -1.19 SDIMWD
12340.00 88.82 335.91 7215.42 5055.50 -1856.03 5385.42 0.85 0.73 0.44 SDIMWD
12404.00 88.59 336.04 7216.86 5113.94 -1882.08 5449.24 0.41 -0.36 0.20 SDIMWD
12467.00 88.49 335.98 7218.47 517148 -1907.69 5512.07 0.19 -0.16 -0.10 SDIMWD
12530.00 88.32 335.95 7220.22 5228.99 -1933.34 5574.89 0.27 -0.27 -0.05 SDIMWD
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097-03691
Survey Report

Company: CHESAPEAKE OPERATING, INC. Date: 11/30/2010 Time: 08:50:33 Page: 5
Field: Upshur, WV Co-ordinate(NE) Reference: Well: 3H, Grid North
Site: Mark Harper Vertical (TVD) Reference: Gl 1857'+15RKB 1872.0
Well: 3H Section (VS) Reference: Well (0.00N,0.00E,340.00Azi)
Wellpath: OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature Db: Sybase
Survey

MD Incl Azim TVD +N/-S +E/-W VS DLS Build Turn Tool/Comment

ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ft deg/100ft deg/100ft
12593.00 89.23 337.81 7221.57 5286.92 -1958.07 5637.78 3.29 1.44 2.95 SDI MWD
12657.00 89.36 339.17 7222.36 5346.46 -1981.53 5701.75 213 0.20 2.12 SDIMWD
12720.00 89.09 340.32 7223.21 5405.55 -2003.34 5764.74 1.87 -0.43 1.83 SDIMWD
12783.00 89.70 34137  7223.87 5465.06 -2024.01  5827.73 1.93 0.97 1.67 SDIMWD
12846.00 89.36 340.84 7224.39 5524.66 -2044.41  5890.72 1.00 -0.54 -0.84 SDI MWD
12910.00 89.46 340.98 7225.05 5585.14 -2065.34 5954.70 0.27 0.16 0.22 SDIMWD
12974.00 90.17 341.30 7225.26 564570 -2086.03 6018.69 1.22 1.11 0.50 SDI MWD
13037.00 90.47 341.31 7224.91 5705.38 -2106.22  6081.67 0.48 0.48 0.02 SDIMWD
13100.00 90.77 341.81 7224.22 5765.14 -2126.15 6144.65 0.93 0.48 0.79 SDI MWD
13164.00 90.77 341.73 7223.36 5825.92 -2146.17  6208.61 0.12 0.00 -0.12 SDI MWD
13227.00 89.60 340.25 7223.16 5885.48 -2166.69 6271.60 2.99 -1.86 -2.35 SDI MWD
13290.00 89.70 340.24 7223.55 5944.77 -2187.98 6334.60 0.16 0.16 -0.02 SDI MWD
13337.00 89.76 340.40 7223.77 5989.03 -2203.81 6381.59 0.36 0.13 0.34 SDI MWD
13390.00 89.76 340.40 7223.99 6038.96 -2221.59 6434.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 PTB
Targets
Map Map <---- Latitude ----> <--- Longitude --->
Name Description TVD +N/-S +E/-W Northing  Easting Deg Min Sec Deg Min Sec
Dip. Dir. ft ft ft ft ft

PBHL P5 7217.00 6046.30 -2200.60 679417.002196961.00 38 51 49.636 N 80 18 29.925 W
Annotation

MD - TVD

ft ft
13390.00 7223.99 PTB
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097-03691 #

Company: CHESAPEAKE OPERATING, INC. Date: 11/30/2010 Time: 08:50:49 Page: 1
Field: Upshur, WV Co-ordinate(NE) Reference: Well: 3H, Grid North
Site: Mark Harper Vertical (TVD) Reference: GL 1857'+15RKB 1872.0
Well: 3H Section (VS) Reference: Well (0.00N,0.00E,340.00Azi)
Wellpath: OH Survey Calculation Method: ~ Minimum Curvature Db: Sybase
Field: Upshur, WV
Map System:US State Plane Coordinate System 1927 Map Zone: West Virginia, Southern Zone
Geo Datum: NAD27 (Clarke 1866) Coordinate System: Well Centre
Sys Datum: Mean Sea Level Geomagnetic Model: IGRF2010
Site: Mark Harper
Site Position: Northing: 673370.70 ft  Latitude: 38 50 49.709 N
From: Map Easting: 2199161.60 ft Longitude: 80 18 2682W
